

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3488 OF 2010

S.P.UNIYAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Dr. L.S. Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After making some submissions and realising that the Court is not inclined to entertain the prayer for stalling the appointments of Group-D posts, learned counsel for the applicants made a request that his clients may be permitted to withdraw the interlocutory application.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|