

Listed on 05.05.2014

Court No. 01

Item No. 05

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 4
(Application for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 3488/2010

S.P. Uniyal & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 25.3.2014 filed an application for early hearing (registered as I.A. No. 4) and the same has been placed with appeal Paper Books.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

It is also submitted that counsel for the appellants and respondent has filed statement of case and the same have been included in appeal Paper Books.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available with the Registry for reference of this Hon'ble Court.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30th day of APRIL, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.