

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3488/2010

S.P. Uniyal & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Union of India ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to place on record details of the employment of the appellants right from the date of their induction into service till date depicting not only the posts held by them from time to time but also the nature of their employment.

List after four weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has on 17.09.2014 filed affidavit alongwith Annexure "A". Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

It is also submitted that counsel for the appellants and respondent have filed statement of case and the same have been included in appeal Paper Books.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available with the Registry for reference of this Hon'ble Court.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20th day of SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Ad.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.